

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2795
OFFERED BY MR. GRIJALVA OF ARIZONA

Page 4, strike lines 13 and 14 and insert the following:

1 (B) past Western Governors' Association
2 policy resolution;

Page 9, strike lines 1 through 3 and insert the following:

3 (A) a fish, wildlife, or plant species that is
4 or was historically present in a particular eco-
5 system as a result of natural migratory or evo-
6 lutionary processes, including subspecies and
7 plant varieties; and

Page 9, strike lines 4 through 9.

Page 9, line 10, strike “(C)” and insert “(B)”.

Page 11, line 13, strike “a fish, wildlife, or plant” and insert “native”.

Page 12, line 1, insert “or land use” after “manage-
ment”.

Page 12, line 2, strike “under section 202 of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976 (43 U.S.C. 1712)” and insert “by the Secretaries.”

Page 12, line 21, strike “the Secretary, in consultation with”.

Page 12, line 22, strike “the” and insert “the Secretaries’ respective”.

Page 12, line 24, strike “of the Secretaries”.

Page 13, line 17, insert “or recognized” after “established”.

Page 15, line 21, strike “an area” and insert “Federal land or water”.

Page 32, strike lines 19 through 22 and redesignate as appropriate.

Page 35, strike lines 17 through 20.

